COMPONENT MAINTENANCE MANUAL Z26-89600
1 of 29
CMM Z26-89600 REV. 3
10-20-08
ZEE Systems, Inc.
with
Illustrated Parts List
for

ZEE Systems, Inc.
8.2 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST Z26-89600 MOTOR COMPRESSOR CONDENSER ASSEMBLY.
FIG-ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE QTY USAGE NOTES
CODE
1 Z26-89600-1 MOTOR COMPRESSOR A
CONDENSER ASSEMBLY
Z26-89600-2 MOTOR COMPRESSOR B
CONDENSER ASSEMBLY
Z26-89600-3 MOTOR COMPRESSOR C
CONDENSER ASSEMBLY
Z26-89600-4 MOTOR COMPRESSOR D
CONDENSER ASSEMBLY
Z26-89600-5 MOTOR COMPRESSOR E
CONDENSER ASSEMBLY
-1 Z09-406-1 BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1 A
SZ43-304-1 BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1 B,D
SZ45-301-1 BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1 C
Z26-303-1 BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1 E
-2 Z09-600-3 POWER CONDENSER ASSY 1 A
Z09-600-3 (MOD A) POWER CONDENSER ASSY 1 A MOD B
SZ43-600-1 POWER CONDENSER ASSY 1 B
Z14-601-2 POWER CONDENSER ASSY 1 C
SZ43-600-2 POWER CONDENSER ASSY 1 D
Z12-601-2 POWER CONDENSER ASSY 1 E
-3 NOT USED
-4 NOT USED
-5 Z26-8900-1 MOTOR COMPRESSOR ASSY 1 A,B,D SEE FIG. 2
Z26-8900-5 MOTOR COMPRESSOR ASSY 1 C SEE FIG. 2
Z26-8900-5 (MOD A) MOTOR COMPRESSOR ASSY 1 C
Z26-8900-3 MOTOR COMPRESSOR ASSY 1 E
-6 Z031-1-4 TERMINAL BLOCK 1 A,B,C,D
Z031-1-6 TERMINAL BLOCK 1 C MOD A
1 E
NS Z12-301-1 BUS (JUMPER) 1 SEE WIRING DIAG.1
ALT: MS25226-2-2
-7 Z99-032-1 PRESSURE SWITCH 1
-8 Z2008AB103 HOSE ASSY 1 A
Z2008AB83 HOSE ASSY 1 B,C
Z2008AX000B83 HOSE ASSY 1 D
Z2008210BC313 HOSE ASSY 1 A,B, MOD C
C,D
Z2008200BXC174 HOSE ASSY 1 E
Z2018210BC313 HOSE ASSY 1 MOD E
Z2008130BC236 HOSE ASSY 1 MOD F
-9 DS200A-6X6F ADAPTER, SWITCH PORT 1
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE MANUAL Z26-89600
19 of 29
CMM Z26-89600 REV. 3
10-20-08
ZEE Systems, Inc.
FIG-ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE QTY USAGE NOTES
CODE
-10 AN6-7A BOLT 4
-11 MS21083N08 NUT, LOCK 12
ALT: AN364-832A
-12 MS21919WDG3 CLAMP 2
-13 MS35206-245 SCREW 10 A,B,C,D
14 E
-14 MS35338-42 WASHER, LOCK 12 A,B,C,D,
ALT: AN935-8 16 E
-15 MS35338-46 WASHER, LOCK 4
-16 N3 CLAMP 1
-17 NAS1096-2-8 SCREW 2
-18 NOT USED
-19 NAS1149FN816P WASHER, FLAT 22 A,B,C,D
ALT: AN960-8L 26 E
-20 NAS1149F0663P WASHER, FLAT 4
ALT: AN960-616
-21 NOT USED
-22 NOT USED
-23 NOT USED
-24 Z26-200-8 ADAPTER, B.S.V. 1
-25 Z26-200-10 ADAPTER, B.S.V. 1
NS MS3367-4-9 CABLE TIE AR
NS 400649-1 I. D. PLATE 1
MOD A This applies to the Z26-89600-3 Assembly only. When using the Z26-8900-5 (Mod. A Thermal Switch) Motor
Compressor Assembly delete the Z031-1-4 Terminal Block and use the Z031-1-6 Terminal Block. Refer to Wiring
Diagram 2.
MOD B This applies to the Z26-89600-1 Assembly only. Use the Z09-600-3 MOD A Power Condenser Assembly.
MOD C This applies to the Z26-89600-1/-2/-3/-4 Assemblies only. Use Hose Assembly Z2008210BC313.
MOD D Allows for using the Z26-8900-7 MC. Factory modification only.
MOD E This applies to all dash numbers. Use Hose Assembly Z2018210BC313.
MOD F This applies to all dash numbers. Use Hose Assembly Z2008210BC236.
NOTE Rather assign a unique part number or modification to one of a kind changes for custom applications place an
“X” behind the ending dash number. The changes will be identified and recorded with the serial number.
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE MANUAL Z26-89600
20 of 29
CMM Z26-89600 REV. 3
10-20-08
ZEE Systems, Inc.
FIG. 1
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE MANUAL Z26-89600
21 of 29
CMM Z26-89600 REV. 3
10-20-08
ZEE Systems, Inc.
8.3 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST Z26-8900 MOTOR COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY.
FIG-ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE QTY USAGE NOTES
CODE
2/3/4 Z26-8900-1 MOTOR COMPRESSOR A
ASSEMBLY
Z26-8900-2 MOTOR COMPRESSOR B
ASSEMBLY
Z26-8900-3 MOTOR COMPRESSOR C
ASSEMBLY
Z26-8900-4 MOTOR COMPRESSOR D
ASSEMBLY
-1 SZ41-019-5 SPACER 1
-2 SZ43-008-3 PULLEY 1 A,B
-3 SZ58-003-1 MOTOR 1
ALT: SZ58-003-2
-4 SZ83-041-4 PULLEY 1 C,D
-5 Z14-401-1 SUPPORT 2
-6 Z25-404-1 CLEVIS 1
-7 Z25-404-2 ROD END 1
-8 Z26-400-1 SUPPORT 2
-9 Z26-401-1 SPACER 1
-10 Z26-401-2 SPACER 1
-11 Z26-402-1 ANGLE 1
-12 Z26-402-2 ANGLE 1
-13 Z26-403-1 BRACKET 1
-14 Z26-404-1 BRACKET 1
-15 Z26-405-1 TURNBUCKLE BARREL 1 A,B
-16 Z99-421-7 CLUTCH PLATE 1
-17 Z99-421-9 COIL ASSY 1
-18 Z99-423-1 PULLEY ASSY 1
-19 Z99-915-4 COMPRESSOR 1
-20 255L075 BELT 1 A,B
-21 270L100 BELT 1 C,D
-22 400649-1 I.D. PLATE 1
-23 8M-1.25 NUT, LOCK, METRIC 1
-24 AN4H5A BOLT 2
-25 AN4H17A BOLT 4
-26 AN5-11A BOLT 1
-27 AN5-12A BOLT 1
-28 AN6-6A BOLT 1
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE MANUAL Z26-89600
22 of 29
CMM Z26-89600 REV. 3
10-20-08
ZEE Systems, Inc.
FIG-ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE QTY USAGE NOTES
CODE
-29 AN6-12A BOLT 2
-30 AN76A11 BOLT 4
ALT: MS20074-06-11
-31 MS20995C025 LOCK WIRE AR
-32 MS21045-5 NUT, LOCK 2
-33 MS21045-6 NUT, LOCK 2
-34 MS21251B6S TURNBUCKLE BARREL 1 C,D
-35 MS35338-44 WASHER, LOCK 6
ALT: AN935-416
-36 MS35338-46 WASHER, LOCK 5
ALT: AN935-616
-37 NAS1149F0463P WASHER, FLAT 6
ALT: AN960-416
-38 NAS1149F0563P WASHER, FLAT 4
ALT: AN960-516
-39 NAS1149F0663P WASHER, FLAT 9
ALT: AN960-616
-40 NAS509-5R NUT, JAM 1
-41 NAS509-5L NUT, JAM 1
-42 M10 WASHER, FLAT, METRIC 2
-43 10M-1.50 NUT, LOCK, METRIC 1
-44 10M-1.5x150mm BOLT, METRIC 1
-45 AN316-6R NUT 2
-46 NAS1149F0632 WASHER, FLAT 4
ALT: AN960-616L
-47 400649-1 I.D. PLATE 1
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE MANUAL Z26-89600
23 of 29
CMM Z26-89600 REV. 3
10-20-08
ZEE Systems, Inc.
FIG. 2
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE MANUAL Z26-89600
24 of 29
CMM Z26-89600 REV. 3
10-20-08
ZEE Systems, Inc.
FIG. 3
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE MANUAL Z26-89600
25 of 29
CMM Z26-89600 REV. 3
10-20-08
ZEE Systems, Inc.
FIG. 4
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE MANUAL Z26-89600
26 of 29
CMM Z26-89600 REV. 3
10-20-08
ZEE Systems, Inc.
8.4 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST Z09-600-3 AND SZ43-600-1 POWER CONDENSER ASSEMBLY.
FIG-ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE QTY USAGE NOTES
CODE
5
Z09-600-3 POWER CONDENSER A
ASSEMBLY
SZ43-600-1 POWER CONDENSER B
ASSEMBLY
Z09-600-3 MOD A POWER CONDENSER C -1 MOD B
ASSEMBLY
Z14-601-2 POWER CONDENSER D
ASSEMBLY
SZ43-600-2 POWER CONDENSER E
ASSEMBLY
Z12-601-2 POWER CONDENSER F
ASSEMBLY
-1 SZ45-029-3A COVER, TOP 1 A,B,C,D,E
SZ96-305-1 COVER, TOP 1 F
-2 SZ44-030-1B COIL ASSEMBLY 1 A,B,C,D,E
SZ96-600-2 COIL ASSEMBLY 1 F
-3 Z09-300-1 DUCT, OUTLET 1 A
SZ41-026-1A DUCT, OUTLET 1 B,E
Z26-301-1 DUCT, OUTLET 1 C
SZ41-026-1B DUCT, OUTLET 1 D
SZ12-331-2 DUCT, OUTLET 1 F
-4 AN4-6A BOLT 4 A
-5 MS35338-42 WASHER, LOCK 8
ALT: AN935-8
-6 NAS1149FN816P WASHER, FLAT 8
ALT: AN960-8L
-7 NAS1149F0432P WASHER, FLAT 4
ALT: AN960-416L
-8 MS35206-245 SCREW 8
-9 Z09-602-2 BLOWER MOTOR ASSY 1 A,D
Z09-602-3 BLOWER MOTOR ASSY 1 B
Z09-601-2 BLOWER MOTOR ASSY 1 C
Z09-602-4 BLOWER MOTOR ASSY 1 E
SZ96-801-1 BLOWER MOTOR ASSY 1 F
-10 Z14-301-1 DUCT, INLET 1 A,D,E
SZ43-6301-2 DUCT, INLET 1 B
Z14-301-2 DUCT, INLET 1 C
Z12-330-1 DUCT, INLET 1 F
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE MANUAL Z26-89600
27 of 29
CMM Z26-89600 REV. 3
10-20-08
ZEE Systems, Inc.
FIG-ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE QTY USAGE NOTES
CODE
5
-11 5/16x7/8 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 4 B
MS35206-246 SCREW 4 F
-12 NAS1149F0532P WASHER, FLAT 4 B
ALT: AN960-516L
MS35338-42 WASHER, LOCK 4 F
-13 NAS1149FN816P WASHER, FLAT 4 F
NS SZ45-090-1 PLACARD, CAUTION 1
NS 18-2710 TAPE, INSULATION AR
NS 264281-1 I.D. PLATE 1
NS 403904-1 PLACARD, FLOW 1
NS 67470 TAPE, FOAM AR
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE MANUAL Z26-89600
28 of 29
CMM Z26-89600 REV. 3
10-20-08
ZEE Systems, Inc.
FIG. 5
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE MANUAL Z26-89600
29 of 29
CMM Z26-89600 REV. 3
10-20-08
ZEE Systems, Inc.
9.0 SUMMARY OF MODIFICATIONS
9.1 MOD A. This applies to the Z26-89600-3 Assembly only. When using the Z26-8900-5 (Mod. A Thermal Switch)
Motor Compressor Assembly delete the Z031-1-4 Terminal Block and use the Z031-1-6 Terminal Block. Refer to